
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/28/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,941,635
2nd Payment 2,038,717

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 2,140,653
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,247,685
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,360,070
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 2,478,073
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 2,601,977
6 04/17/21 Sat $25,759,548 $78,713,685 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 2,732,076
7 04/21/21 Wed $23,768,138 $90,385,144 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,868,679
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,372,042 $103,956,162 $104,000,000 $72,300,000 1.439 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 3,012,113

9 04/28/21 Wed $26,539,028 $116,943,155 $116,000,000 $80,600,000 1.439 4.4% 31.4% 11th Payment 3,162,719
10 05/01/21 Sat $29,052,971 $129,488,068 $129,000,000 $89,600,000 1.439 4.8% 34.8% 12th Payment 3,320,855
11 05/05/21 Wed $27,179,680 $141,224,104 $155,000,000 $107,700,000 1.439 4.5% 37.7% 13th Payment 3,486,898
12 05/08/21 Sat $29,779,295 $154,082,640 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.439 5.0% 40.8% 14th Payment 3,661,243
13 05/12/21 Wed $28,364,714 $166,330,367 $184,000,000 $127,900,000 1.439 4.7% 43.6% 15th Payment 3,844,305
14 05/15/21 Sat $32,179,506 $180,225,301 $200,000,000 $139,000,000 1.439 5.4% 46.7% 16th Payment 4,036,520
15 05/19/21 Wed $29,782,949 $193,085,415 $220,000,000 $152,900,000 1.439 5.0% 49.3% 17th Payment 4,238,346
16 05/22/21 Sat $33,415,200 $207,513,914 $238,000,000 $165,400,000 1.439 5.6% 52.1% 18th Payment 4,450,263
17 05/26/21 Wed $30,676,438 $220,759,831 $252,000,000 $175,100,000 1.439 5.1% 54.6% 19th Payment 4,672,776
18 05/29/21 Sat $35,877,900 $236,251,711 $237,000,000 $164,697,707 1.439 6.0% 57.3% 20th Payment 4,906,415
19 06/02/21 Wed $29,756,145 $249,100,251 $258,000,000 $179,300,000 1.439 5.0% 59.4% 21st Payment 5,151,736
20 06/05/21 Sat $37,219,733 $265,171,527 $277,000,000 $192,500,000 1.439 6.2% 61.9% 22nd Payment 5,409,323
21 06/09/21 Wed $33,056,994 $279,445,355 $296,000,000 $205,700,000 1.439 5.5% 64.0% 23rd Payment 5,679,789
22 06/12/21 Sat $40,655,115 $297,000,010 $321,000,000 $223,100,000 1.439 6.7% 66.4% 24th Payment 5,963,778
23 06/16/21 Wed $37,853,564 $313,344,970 $343,000,000 $238,400,000 1.439 6.3% 68.5% 25th Payment 6,261,967
24 06/19/21 Sat $47,294,095 $333,766,300 $373,000,000 $259,200,000 1.439 7.8% 71.0% 26th Payment 6,575,066
25 06/23/21 Wed $46,749,151 $353,952,327 $394,000,000 $273,800,000 1.439 7.7% 73.2% 27th Payment 6,903,819
26 06/26/21 Sat $57,698,796 $378,866,349 $430,000,000 $298,800,000 1.439 9.4% 75.7% 28th Payment 7,249,010
27 06/30/21 Wed $56,098,981 $378,175,558 $0 1.439 9.2% 77.9% 29th Payment 7,611,460
28 07/03/21 Sat $72,123,495 $409,318,086 $0 1.439 11.6% 80.5% 30th Payment 7,992,033
29 07/07/21 Wed $67,318,778 $407,243,436 $0 1.439 10.9% 82.6%
30 07/10/21 Sat $90,154,368 $446,171,596 $0 1.439 14.3% 85.1% Total 129,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $80,782,533 $442,124,889 $0 1.439 12.9% 87.0%
32 07/17/21 Sat $112,692,960 $490,785,090 $0 1.439 17.5% 89.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/28/2021


